User’s Manual
- 1 -
*SB-NAR002ER 2022/6/10
SB-NAR001ER 2022/4/15
Thank you very much for purchasing Nichipet Air.
Please read this manual carefully before using this device.
Danger Levels
Will lead to serious injuries or death.

00-BMT2-ZS 10000µL 171.2mm  200
Code Applicable models Q’ty
00-BMT2-UTWR 2µL、10µL 960 (96pcs x 10 cases)
00-BMT2-SGR 20µL、100µL、200µL 960 (96pcs x 10 cases)
00-BMT2-LGR 1000µL 960 (96pcs x 10 cases)
00-BMT2-KR 300µL 960 (96pcs x 10 cases)
00-BMT2-XR 5000µL 100 (50pcs x 2 cases)
00-BMT2-ZSR 10000µL 80 (40pcs x 2 cases)
Code Replaced parts name Remarks Volume
00-NAR-G1000 Seal spring ――――――― 20uL/100µL/200µL
1000uL
00-NAR-ABC2 Nozzle cylinder set 2µL
O-ring and O-ring retainer
included
2µL
00-NAR-ABC10 Nozzle cylinder set  10µL
O-ring and O-ring retainer
included
10µL
00-NAR-A20 Nozzle cylinder set  20µL ――――――― 20µL
00-NAR-A100 Nozzle cylinder set  100µL ――――――― 100µL
00-NAR-A200 Nozzle cylinder set  200µL ――――――― 200µL
*
- 40 -
00-NAR-A1000 Nozzle cylinder set  1000µL ――――――― 1000µL
Code Replaced parts name Remarks Volume
00-NAR-A5000 Nozzle cylinder set  5000µL ――――――― 5000µL
00-NAR-A10000 Nozzle cylinder set  10000µL ――――――― 10000µL
00-NAR-E10 Ejector pipe  2µL/10µL ――――――― 2µL/10µL
00-NAR-E200 Ejector pipe  20µL/100µL/200µL ――――――― 20µL/100µL/200µL
00-NAR-E1000 Ejector pipe  1000µL ――――――― 1000µL
00-NAR-E5000 Ejector pipe  5000µL ――――――― 5000µL
00-NAR-E10000 Ejector pipe  10000µL ――――――― 10000µL
00-NAR-C20 O-ring retainer  20µL ――――――― 20µL
00-NAR-C100 O-ring retainer  100µL ――――――― 100µL
00-NAR-C200 O-ring retainer  200µL ――――――― 200µL
00-NAR-C1000 O-ring retainer  1000µL ――――――― 1000µL
00-NAR-B20 O-ring  20µL ――――――― 20µL
00-NAR-B100 O-ring  100µL ――――――― 100µL
00-NAR-B200 O-ring  200µL ――――――― 200µL
00-NAR-B1000 O-ring  1000µL ――――――― 1000µL
00-NAR-B5000 Piston lip  5000µL ――――――― 5000µL
00-NAR-B10000 Piston lip  10000µL ――――――― 10000µL
00-NAR-F15000 Nozzle filter (10pcs) ――――――― 5000µL /10000μL
- 41 -
(2)Multi channel
(3)Common parts
Code Replaced parts name Remarks Volume
00-NAR-E10M8 Ejector unit 10µL 8ch ――――――― 10uL
00-NAR-E300M8 Ejector unit 300µL 8ch ――――――― 100uL/200uL/300uL
00-NAR-E10M12 Ejector unit 10µL 12ch ――――――― 10uL
00-NAR-E300M12 Ejector unit 300µL 12ch ――――――― 100uL/200uL/300uL
Code Replaced parts name Remarks Volume
00-NAR-GRS Grease ――――――― All
00-NAR-AT Volume adjustment tool ――――――― All
- 42 -